
 

 

No. B/13015/27/2023-24/KK/6754/GIB       31/07/2024 

Subject: Award of Tender No. NIRRCH/ST/B/13015/27/2023-24 dated 07/05/2024 

The results of Tender No. NIRRCH/ST/B/13015/27/2023-24 dated 07/05/2024 are as follows: 

The following 03 bidders participated in the bid: 

1. Aarthi Scans Private Limited 
2. M/s Disha CRL Laboratory 
3. M/s Rugvediya Laboratories (OPC) Pvt Ltd 

Technical Evaluation Result: - 

Sl. 
No. 

Name Of The Bidder / 
Participant 

Qualified / 
Disqualified 

Reason, If Disqualified 

1 M/s Aarthi Scans Private Limited Qualified Meeting required specifications 

2 M/s Disha CRL Laboratory Qualified Meeting required specifications 
3 M/s Rugvediya Laboratories 

(OPC) Pvt Ltd 
Disqualified The bidder did not submit NABL 

Accreditation Certificate 
 

Financial Evaluation of Technically Qualified Bidders: - 

Sl. 
No.↓ 

Name of the Technically 
qualified bidder → 

Price quoted by 
M/s Aarthi Scans 

Private Limited (in 
Rs.) 

Price quoted by M/s 
Disha CRL 

Laboratory (in Rs.) Name of test↓ 

1 CBC 100 100 
2 TSH 95 100 
3 HbA1c 150 250 
4 Prolactin 150 250 
5 Protein C Functional 1400 2000 
6 Protein S Functional 1400 2000 
7 Antithrombin III 700 2000 
8 Anti-phospolipid IgG & IgM 840 800 
9 Beta2 Glycoprotein IgG IgM 840 1000 

10 Cardiolipin Antibody IgG IgM 840 800 
11 Lupus anticoagulant 2000 800 
12 Factor V Leiden 2763 3000 
13 Homocysteine 450 650 
14 ANA  300 600 
15 dsDNA 355 600 
16 Karyotyping female partner 2000 1100 
17 Karyotyping male partner 2000 1100 

  Total Amount (in Rs.) 16383 17150 
  Financial Rank L1 L2 

The tender was awarded to M/s Aarthi Scans Private Limited who stood as L1 

          

 

Section Officer (Stores) 
For Director 

B/13015/27/2023-24/KK/6754/GIB I/18331/2024


		eOffice Division
	2024-08-01T14:15:40+0530
	Supriya Shriram Lad




